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DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS

Bid MNo.

Description/Nature of Service

Contractor Name

Contract Value

Black
Equity

L] -"rEI

Black
Women
Equity

a e

White
Woman
Equity
%

Disability

SMME
%

WP 10524

WP 10484

Appointment of a PSP for hosting of
Women in Water Awards 2011

Appointment of a PSP for the develop-
ment of a reconciliation strategy for
Levhuvuy and Letaba Water Supply
System

Segakweng and Associates

WRP/KV3 Engineers / Zitholele
Consulting / Golder and Associates

RY 899 663,24

R13 300 000,00

100%

100%

0%

0%

D%

0%

WP 10500

WP 10503

WP 10360

Appointment of a PSP to provide expert
advice and support to the Chief
Directorate: Institutional Oversight in
monitoring and improving the compliance
and performance of Catchment
Management Agencies, Water Boards,
Water Research Commission and Trans
Caledon Tunnel Authority

Appointment of PSP for the Development
of Water User Association Business
Plans

Appointment of a PSP to support direc-
torate: Water Services Regulation with
the implementation and roll out of the
regulatory performance measurement
system

Khanyisile Consulting

Pegasys/Milkwood/NR/Umhlaba/
Wateright/WAIIWR

Jeffares & Green JV

R2 845 896,00

R3 575 151,00

RE6 003 572 42

67 %

23%

B6.3%

33%

0%

50%

0.00%

35%

25%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

WP 10495

Appointiment of PSP to provide support
with Instituticnal Development Processes
in the Establishment and Transformation
of Sustainable Water Management
Institutions

Pegasys/Big/Milkwood/Write
Connection JV

R5 5594 702.00

12.50%

63%

00%

0%

WP 10338

WP 10255

To support the water services sector
development in developing municipal
revenue management tools and guide-
lines

To undertake the study: The assessment
of the impacts of land-based activities on
water resources in South Africa

Makaba-Khumalo and Associates

Institute of Natural Resources

R1 929 396,00

R1357 979,00

100%

B80%

100%

0%

40%

0%

0%

0%
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Bid Mo.

Description/Nature of Service

Contractor Name

Contract Value

Black
Equity
%

Black
Voimen
Equity

ay,

White

Woman

Equity
%

Disability [~

WP 10348

To provide support to develop and
implement the water services councilor
induction after the 2011 local government
elections

Jeffares and Green

H1 324 110,00

326

0%

1.96%

WP 10541

To conduct investigation into irregularities
and/or unethical behaviour leading to the
purchasing of defective pipes at Nandoni,
Acornhoek and Inyaka Dams

Gobodo Foreensic and Investiga-
tive Accounting

H1999 908,16

63,96%

17.65%

7.45%

0%

WP 10506

Consolidation of feasibility studies
completed for the Bojanala District
Municipality in the North West Province
into bulk water master plan

Golder Associates

R1297 428.00

1.34%

1.31%

12.59

0.25%

WP 10502

Revision updating of the Government
Motice R704 to enforce DWA mining best
practice guidelines and address the
impacts from and associated activities
towards water resource

Golder Associates

R990 094,00

1.34%

1.31%

12.59

0.25%

W 10425

Supply, installation and maintenance of
two (2) A3/A4 printer/copiers for the
Water Service Directorate: Planning and
Information Production Office

Bytes

REY0 464,00

0%

0%

WP 10422

Requirement and availability reconcilia-
tion strategy for the Mbombela Municipal
Area

IWR Water Resources

R4 784 725,92

0%

B0%

0%
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