

## Government Tender Bulletin

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Vol. 555 Pretoria, 30 September 2011 No. 2698

This document is also available on the Internet on the following web sites:

- 1. http://www.treasury.gov.za
- 2. http://www.info.gov.za/documents/tenders/index.htm

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes





AIDS HELPLINE 0800 123 22 Prevention is the cure

G11-067661—**A** 2698—**1** 

## **DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS**

Bid No.	Description/Nature of Service	Contractor Name	Contract Value	Black Equity %	Black Women Equity %	White Woman Equity %	Disability	SMME %
WP 10524	Appointment of a PSP for hosting of Women in Water Awards 2011	Segakweng and Associates	R7 899 663,24	100%	100%	0%	0%	0%
WP 10484	Appointment of a PSP for the develop- ment of a reconciliation strategy for Levhuvu and Letaba Water Supply System	WRP/KV3 Engineers / Zitholele Consulting / Golder and Associates	R13 300 000,00	0%	0%	5.00%	0%	0%
WP 10500	Appointment of a PSP to provide expert advice and support to the Chief Directorate: Institutional Oversight in monitoring and improving the compliance and performance of Catchment Management Agencies, Water Boards, Water Research Commission and Trans Caledon Tunnel Authority	Khanyisile Consulting	R2 845 896,00	67%	33%	0.00%	0%	0%
WP 10503	Appointment of PSP for the Development of Water User Association Business Plans	Pegasys/Milkwood/NR/Umhlaba/ Wateright/WAI/IWR	R3 575 151,00	23%	0%	35%	0%	0%
WP 10360	Appointment of a PSP to support directorate: Water Services Regulation with the implementation and roll out of the regulatory performance measurement system	Jeffares & Green JV	R6 003 572,42	66.3%	50%	25%	0%	0%
WP 10495	Appointment of PSP to provide support with Institutional Development Processes in the Establishment and Transformation of Sustainable Water Management Institutions	Pegasys/Big/Milkwood/Write Connection JV	R5 594 702.00	12.50%	0%	63%	00%	0%
WP 10338	To support the water services sector development in developing municipal revenue management tools and guide-lines	Makaba-Khumalo and Associates	R1 929 396,00	100%	100%	0	0	0%
WP 10255	To undertake the study: The assessment of the impacts of land-based activities on water resources in South Africa	Institute of Natural Resources	R1 357 979,00	80%	0%	40%	0%	0%

Bid No.	Description/Nature of Service	Contractor Name	Contract Value	Black Equity %	Black Women Equity %	White Woman Equity %	Disability	SMME %
WP 10348	To provide support to develop and implement the water services councilor induction after the 2011 local government elections	Jeffares and Green	R1 324 110,00	32.6	0%	1.96%	0	0%
WP 10541	To conduct investigation into irregularities and/or unethical behaviour leading to the purchasing of defective pipes at Nandoni, Acornhoek and Inyaka Dams	Gobodo Foreensic and Investiga- tive Accounting	R1 999 908,16	63,96%	17.65%	7.45%	0	0%
WP 10506	Consolidation of feasibility studies completed for the Bojanala District Municipality in the North West Province into bulk water master plan	Golder Associates	R1 297 428.00	1.34%	1.31%	12.59	0	0.25%
WP 10509	Revision updating of the Government Notice R704 to enforce DWA mining best practice guidelines and address the impacts from and associated activities towards water resource	Golder Associates	R990 094,00	1.34%	1.31%	12.59	0	0.25%
W 10425	Supply, installation and maintenance of two (2) A3/A4 printer/copiers for the Water Service Directorate: Planning and Information Production Office	Bytes	R670 464,00	0	0%	0	0	0%
WP 10422	Requirement and availability reconcilia- tion strategy for the Mbombela Municipal Area	IWR Water Resources	R4 784 725,92	0	0%	80%	0	0%